

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002452
Date 26 June 2018

Deferred Payments

Request:

- How many deferred payment agreements do you currently (as at 25 June 2018) have in place?

33

- In 2017, how many people contacted you for information on how to pay for care?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

- In 2017, how many peoples long term care did you - as the local council - pay for:
 - In full
268 non-residential; 101 residential
 - Partially
1,696 non-residential; 813 residential